Skujins, Janis

Skulte, Ernests
Skulte, Elza
Skulte (5 children)
Skulte, Risips
Slaidips, Janis

Slapaks, Arnolds

Slavinskis, Karlis
Smala, Arnolds

Smala, Zelma
Smalkais, Ieva

Snikeris, Péteris
Snikeris, V.

SomoviEs, Viktors
Spade, Teodors
Spalis, Krisjanis
Spalis (wife)
Spalis, Krisjanis

Spapgers, Jékabs
Spéks, Maiga
Spilva

Last known address

Mazsalacas apkartné
Mazsalacas apkartné
Mazsalacas apkartné
Ogre

Jaunpiebalga

Jelgavas apr. Vilces pag.

Riga, Ausekla ield 1-k4

Riga, Ausekla, iela 1-4

Savienas pag. Kuncos

Riga, Lacplésa ield 13-5
Svitenes pag. Stirisos
Svitenes pag. StirisSos

Svitenes pag. StirisSos

Vecsaules pag. MezZmartigos
Liepajas apr. Dunikas pag.
Riga

Arrested

1941

1949
1949
1949
1941
after 1945
1949

1946
1940

1941
1949
1944

1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

1941
after 1945

Age at time
of arrest

LY yrs.

in his 60's

in her 50's

ages 15-22
20 yrs.
appr. 40

Occupation

Army colonel

Farmer

Student
Agronomist

Dairy employee

Farmer

Secret service
employee

Farmer

Physician,
professor

Lieutenant

Navy commander

Farmer

Student

Lieutenant
Farmer

Supply officer

Consequence

Shot in Butirka prison,
Moscow, 1941

Died in Siberia, 1950's
Released eventually
Released eventually
Fate unknown

Released in late 1950's

Deported twice, released
w/ruined health, committ-
ed suicide, 1971

Killed, 1946

Killed (mass grave at
Stopipi), 1940/41

Deported, fate unknown
Died in Siberia, 1953
Died in prison, 194k/L5

Shot in Valka prison,
1941

Shot, 1941

Presumed still in Siberia
Deported, presumed dead
Deported, presumed dead

Released after 1T yrs.
w/ruined health

Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown

Died during interrogation,

19ko0




