

Name	Last known address	Arrested	Age at time of arrest	Occupation	Consequence
Skujiņš, Jānis		1941	44 yrs.	Army colonel	Shot in Butirka prison, Moscow, 1941
Skulte, Ernests	Mazsalacas apkārtnē	1949	in his 60's	Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1950's
Skulte, Elza	Mazsalacas apkārtnē	1949	in her 50's		Released eventually
Skulte (5 children)	Mazsalacas apkārtnē	1949	ages 15-22		Released eventually
Skulte, Rūsiņš	Ogrē	1941	20 yrs.	Student	Fate unknown
Slaidiņš, Jānis	Jaunpiebalgā	after 1945	appr. 40	Agronomist	Released in late 1950's
Slapāks, Arnolds	Jelgavas apr. Vilces pag.	1949		Dairy employee	Deported twice, released w/ruined health, committed suicide, 1971
Slavinskis, Kārlis		1946	46 yrs.	Farmer	Killed, 1946
Smala, Arnolds	Rīgā, Ausekļa ielā 1-4	1940	28 yrs.	Secret service employe	Killed (mass grave at Stopiņi), 1940/41
Smala, Zelma	Rīgā, Ausekļa, ielā 1-4	1941	25 yrs.		Deported, fate unknown
Smalkais, Ieva	Sāvienas pag. Kuņčos	1949	65 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1953
Sniķeris, Pēteris		1944	70 yrs.	Physician, professor	Died in prison, 1944/45
Sniķeris, V.		1941		Lieutenant	Shot in Valka prison, 1941
Somovičs, Viktors		1941			Shot, 1941
Spāde, Teodors	Rīgā, Lāčplēša ielā 13-5	1941	50 yrs.	Navy commander	Presumed still in Siberia
Spalis, Krisjānis	Svītenes pag. Stūrīšos	1941	64 yrs.	Farmer	Deported, presumed dead
Spalis (wife)	Svītenes pag. Stūrīšos	1941			Deported, presumed dead
Spalis, Krisjānis	Svītenes pag. Stūrīšos	1941	24 yrs.	Student	Released after 17 yrs. w/ruined health
Spaņģers, Jēkabs	Vecsaules pag. Mežmārtiņos	1941		Lieutenant	Deported, fate unknown
Spēks, Maiga	Liepājas apr. Dunikas pag.	after 1945	appr. 45	Farmer	Deported, fate unknown
Spilva	Rīgā			Supply officer	Died during interrogation, 1940